
Harris Academy | dates for your diary                                                           Session 2023 - 2024 

Term Dates and Holidays 
Term 1 – Autumn Term 
Mon 14th August 2023 
Tues 15th August 2023 
Fri 6th October 2023 

 
Session begins for all staff (INSET 1) 
Session begins for all young people 
Autumn Term ends 
 

Term 2 – Winter Term 
Mon 23rd October 
Thurs 9th November 
Fri 10th November 
Fri 22nd December 

 
Winter Term begins 
INSET Day 2 
INSET Day 3 
Winter Term ends 
 

Term 3 – Spring Term 
Mon 8th Jan 
Fri 16th Feb 
Mon 19th Feb  
Tues 20th Feb 
Thurs 28th March 

 
Spring Term starts 
Mid-term holiday 1 
Mid-term holiday 2  
INSET Day 4 
Spring Term ends 
 

Term 4 – Summer Term 
Mon 15th April 
Thurs 2nd May  
Monday 6th May 
Mon 27th May 
Friday 28th June 

 
Summer Term starts 
INSET Day 5 
May holiday 1 
May holiday 2 
Summer Term / School session ends 
 

Session 2024 – 2025 
Mon 12th Aug 
Tues 13th Aug 

 
New school session begins (staff) 
New school session begins (pupils) 
 

  
 

 Harris Academy 
Perth Road 
Dundee DD2 1NL 
Tel: 01382 435700 
Head Teacher – Barry Millar 
 

Email address – harrisacademy@dundeeschools.scot 
Follow us on Twitter - @harrisacdundee 
 

Reporting 
S1 Tracking Report 1 w/b 30th Nov 
S1 Tracking Report 2 w/b 18th March 
  
S2 Tracking Report 1 w/b 22nd Jan 
S2 Tracking Report 2 w/b 29th April 
  
S3 Tracking Report 1 w/b 18th Dec 
S3 Tracking Report 2 w/b 20th May 
  
S4 – S6 Tracking Report 1 w/b 11th Sep 
S4 – S6 Tracking Report 2 w/b 13th Nov 
S4 – S6 Tracking Report 3 w/b 26th Feb 

 

Parent / Carer Contact Evenings 
S1  Wed 1st May 

  
S2  Tues 12th Dec 

 
S3  
 

Tues 30th Jan 
 

S4 
 
S5/6 Birnam & Cawdor 

Mon 25th Sept 
 
Mon 20th Nov 

S5/6 Forres & Kinloch Wed 29th Nov 
 
Please note that all parent / carer events will be hosted in 
person in the school building unless COVID restrictions return 

 Key Events 

Celebration of Achievements and Prize Giving         
Prizegiving Ceremony Thurs 27th June (tbc) 

 

Senior Phase Engagement Events 
Senior Phase Information Evening Thurs 21st Sept 
Course Choice Information Evening (S3-5) Wed 17th January 
Course Choice Information Evening (S2) Tues 23rd January  

 

Performances and Events 
 
Christmas Fayre 

 
Sat 2nd Dec 

Christmas Carol Service 
Christmas Panto (S1-S3) 

Thurs 7th Dec 
Wed 13th & Thurs 14th Dec 

Christmas Concert Wed 20th Dec  

 

P7 Transition Events 
P7 Open Evening Wed 8th Nov 
Maths Challenge w/b 13th & 20th Nov (tbc) 

HT / DHT Visits Term 2 
P7 Roadshows Term 3 
P7 Transition Days Wed 12th Thurs 13th& Fri 

14th Jun 

P7 Parent / Carer evening Mon 17th Jun 

 

Parent/Carer Voice Meetings 
Term 1 Meeting (incl AGM) Thurs 31st Aug 
Term 2 Meeting  Thurs 16th Nov 
Term 3 Meeting (1) 
Term3 Meeting (2) 

Tues 16th Jan 
Wed 6th Mar 

Term 4 Meeting Tues 21th May 

 

Assessments and SQA Exam Dates 
Formal Assessment Block  
Final SQA Exams 

22nd Jan – 2nd Feb 
22nd April – 30th May  

 
Formal Assessments throughout the session at appropriate times 
for each individual course. 
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